Instructions
Low Pressure
Fluid Regulators 309474U
For use in air-assisted spray systems to ensure accurate, positive control of fluid pressure
to a spray gun, low pressure dispensing valve, or atomizing head.
For professional use only.
Important Safety Instructions
Read all warnings and instructions in this manual.

List of Models
 17L324 is designed for water-based systems.
Key to Model Designation
Fluid Pressure Regulators
Part Series Model Type Maximum Fluid Inlet Pressure Regulated Pressure Range
233757
234263
B
B
P20-VM
P20-VM npt
Mechanical,
fluid pressure
580 psi (4000 kPa, 40 bar) 15-290 psi
(100-2000 kPa, 1-20 bar)
17L324 A P20-VM npt Mechanical,
fluid pressure
1500 psi (10.3 MPa, 103 bar) 15-290 psi (100-2000 kPa,
1-20 bar). Preset to 185 psi
(1275 kPa, 13 bar).
233759
234267
B
B
P50-VM
P50-VM npt
Mechanical,
fluid pressure
1015 psi (7000 kPa, 70 bar) 145-725 psi
(1000-5000 kPa, 10-50 bar)
233773
234272
B
B
P10-VP
P10-VP npt
Pneumatic,
fluid pressure
580 psi (4000 kPa, 40 bar) 6-145 psi
(40-1000 kPa, 0.4-10 bar)
233774
234273
B
B
P10-VM
P10-VM npt
Mechanical,
fluid pressure
580 psi (4000 kPa, 40 bar) 15-145 psi
(100-1000 kPa, 1-10 bar)
233809
234256
B
B
P10-VP, OEM
P10-VP, OEM npt
Pneumatic,
fluid pressure
580 psi (4000 kPa, 40 bar) 6-145 psi
40-1000 kPa, 0.4-10 bar)
Back Pressure Regulators
Part Series Model Type
Maximum Permanent Supply
Pressure
Regulated Pressure Range
233758
234262
B
B
P10-RM
P10-RM npt
Mechanical,
back pressure